10/17/25, 1:37 PM

Tampa Cricket League
2025 Edition 2 - Div 3

Match Details

Match:
Tampa Tigers vs Challengers

Played At:
Evans Park

Date:
10/02/2025 6:45 PM

Best Performances - Batsmen
Player Name

Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla
Avinash Narra

Ganapa Srinivasa

Match Officials

No Name

1 Ganapa Srinivasa (Tampa Tigers)
2 Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers)
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31
24
23

B 4s 6s
28 2 1
26 0 O
25 2 1

SR

110.71
92.31
92.00

Score Card PDF

Match Result

Toss:

Challengers won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:
Tampa Tigers 80/11 (15.2 Overs)
Challengers 81/7 (15.3 Overs)

Result:
Challengers won by 3 Wickets

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name 0]
Hima Vardhan 3.0
Nahas Shajahan 2.0
Krishna Rohith Akula 2.2

Role

Captain

Captain

M R

0 15

0 4

0o 9
Signature

NMOOE

Eco

5.00
2.00
3.86
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Tampa Tigers - 1

S.No Batsman How Out Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s SR

1 Ganapa Srinivasa b Ramesh Sharath P 23 25 2 1 92.00
2 Mathivanan Dhavamani b Ramesh Sharath P 11 13 0O O 8462
3 Parthiban Kandasamy ct (Krishna Rohith A) Abid N 0 3 0O O 0.00
4 Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla ct (Krishna Rohith A)  Krishna Rohith A 31 28 2 1 110.71
5 Dhanavelan Jegadeesan ro Ramesh Sharath P 0 3 0O O 0.00
6 Hima Vardhan b Avinash N 1 4 0 O 25.00
7 Nahas Shajahan ro RohitT 2 6 0O O 3333
8 Praveen Raja Arumugam Ganesan ct (Avinash N)  Avinash N 0 5 0O O 0.00
9 Gobiganesh Subramanian ro RohitT 2 5 0O O 40.00
10 Aris Kumar Surya Kumar* 0 0 0O O 0.00
11 Jagan Sukumaran ctw (Sai K) Krishna Rohith A 0 1 0O O 0.00
12 Vikram Bhat rto Krishna Rohith A 0 0] 0O O 0.00
Extras:(nb 1,wd 9,b 0,Ib 0) 10

Total: 80

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Wides No Balls Ave

1 Rohit Tippi Reddy 4.0 1 17 0 2 0 4.25

2 Krishna Rohith Akula 2.2 0] 9 2 1 1 3.86

3 Avinash Narra 3.0 0 21 2 3 0 7.00

4 Ramesh Sharath Pabbu 3.0 0] 12 2 0] 0 4.00

5 Abid Naeem 3.0 0 21 1 3 0 7.00

Fall Of Wickets:

28 - 1 (Mathivanan D, Over 4.5), 29 - 2 (PARTHIBAN K, Over 5.3), 50 - 3 (Ganapa S, Over 8.3), 50 - 4 (Dhanavelan J, Over 8.6), 54 - 5 (Hima V, Over 10.2),
70 - 6 (Nahas S, Over 12.3), 71 - 7 (Praveen Raja Arumugam G, Over 13.3), 79 - 8 (Gobiganesh S, Over 14.6), 79 - 9 (Megha Sindhur Reddy R, Over 15.1),
80 - 10 (Jagan S, Over 15.2), 80 - 11 (VIKRAM B, Over 15.3),

https://cricclubs.com/TCL/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=5123&clubld=157 2/3



10/17/25, 1:37 PM

Score Card PDF

Tampa Cricket League

S.No Batsman

1 Vijay Dasari

2 Avinash Narra

3 Krishna Rohith Akula

4 Sai Kovvuru

5 Santoshkumar Nandakumar
6 Kalyan Galipalli*

7 Roshane Morgan

8 Vivek Vasam

9 Rohit Tippi Reddy*

10 Ramesh Sharath Pabbu
1 Abid Naeem

12 Venkatesh Samudrala

Extras:(nb 3,wd 10,b 0,Ib 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla
2 Ganapa Srinivasa

3 Vikram Bhat

4 Hima Vardhan

5 Gobiganesh Subramanian

6 Nahas Shajahan

Fall Of Wickets:

29 -1 (vijay D, Over 5.5), 45 - 2 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 8.3), 48 - 3 (Sai K, Over 9.2), 49 - 4 (Avinash N, Over 9.5), 78 - 5 (Santoshkumar N, Over 14.2), 78
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Challengers - 1

How Out

ct (HimaV) HimaV

ct (HimaV) HimaV

b VIKRAMB

ct (Aris KumarS) HimaV
b NahasS

ct (NahasS) Nahas S

ro NahasS

Overs Mdns
3.3
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
2.0

—

o O O O o

- 6 (Roshane M, Over 14.3), 79 - 7 (Vivek V, Over 14.6),
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Runs
12
25
15
15
10

Runs
10
24

17

—
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81

Wkts

—

N O W

Balls
21
26
"

2

14
15

—
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Wides

N N O W BN

—

Mins

- O O O o o

O O O O o o

No Balls
0
1
1

- O O O o o
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SR
47.62
92.31
54.55
50.00
50.00
113.33
0.00
33.33
66.67
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ave
3.43
8.33
5.00
5.00
10.00
2.00
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