

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Match Details

Match:

Tampa Tigers vs Challengers

Played At:

Evans Park

Date:

10/02/2025 6:45 PM

Match Result

Toss:

Challengers won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

Tampa Tigers 80/11 (15.2 Overs)

Challengers 81/7 (15.3 Overs)

Result:

Challengers won by 3 Wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla	31	28	2	1	110.71
Avinash Narra	24	26	0	0	92.31
Ganapa Srinivasa	23	25	2	1	92.00

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Hima Vardhan	3.0	0	15	3	5.00
Nahas Shajahan	2.0	0	4	2	2.00
Krishna Rohith Akula	2.2	0	9	2	3.86

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Ganapa Srinivasa (Tampa Tigers)	Captain	
2	Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers)	Captain	

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Tampa Tigers - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Ganapa Srinivasa	b Ramesh Sharath P	23	25		2	1	92.00
2	Mathivanan Dhavamani	b Ramesh Sharath P	11	13		0	0	84.62
3	Parthiban Kandasamy	ct (Krishna Rohith A) Abid N	0	3		0	0	0.00
4	Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla	ct (Krishna Rohith A) Krishna Rohith A	31	28		2	1	110.71
5	Dhanavelan Jegadeesan	ro Ramesh Sharath P	0	3		0	0	0.00
6	Hima Vardhan	b Avinash N	1	4		0	0	25.00
7	Nahas Shajahan	ro Rohit T	2	6		0	0	33.33
8	Praveen Raja Arumugam Ganesan	ct (Avinash N) Avinash N	0	5		0	0	0.00
9	Gobiganesh Subramanian	ro Rohit T	2	5		0	0	40.00
10	Aris Kumar Surya Kumar*		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Jagan Sukumaran	ctw (Sai K) Krishna Rohith A	0	1		0	0	0.00
12	Vikram Bhat	rto Krishna Rohith A	0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 1,wd 9,b 0,lb 0)	10
Total:	80

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Rohit Tippi Reddy	4.0	1	17	0	2	0	4.25
2	Krishna Rohith Akula	2.2	0	9	2	1	1	3.86
3	Avinash Narra	3.0	0	21	2	3	0	7.00
4	Ramesh Sharath Pabpu	3.0	0	12	2	0	0	4.00
5	Abid Naeem	3.0	0	21	1	3	0	7.00

Fall Of Wickets:

28 - 1 (Mathivanan D, Over 4.5), 29 - 2 (PARTHIBAN K, Over 5.3), 50 - 3 (Ganapa S, Over 8.3), 50 - 4 (Dhanavelan J, Over 8.6), 54 - 5 (Hima V, Over 10.2), 70 - 6 (Nahas S, Over 12.3), 71 - 7 (Praveen Raja Arumugam G, Over 13.3), 79 - 8 (Gobiganesh S, Over 14.6), 79 - 9 (Megha Sindhur Reddy R, Over 15.1), 80 - 10 (Jagan S, Over 15.2), 80 - 11 (VIKRAM B, Over 15.3),

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Challengers - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Vijay Dasari	ct (Hima V) Hima V	10	21		0	0	47.62
2	Avinash Narra	ct (Hima V) Hima V	24	26		0	0	92.31
3	Krishna Rohith Akula	b VIKRAM B	6	11		0	0	54.55
4	Sai Kovvuru	ct (Aris Kumar S) Hima V	1	2		0	0	50.00
5	Santoshkumar Nandakumar	b Nahas S	7	14		0	0	50.00
6	Kalyan Galipalli*		17	15		1	1	113.33
7	Roshane Morgan	ct (Nahas S) Nahas S	0	1		0	0	0.00
8	Vivek Vasam	ro Nahas S	1	3		0	0	33.33
9	Rohit Tippi Reddy*		2	3		0	0	66.67
10	Ramesh Sharath Pabbu		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Abid Naeem		0	0		0	0	0.00
12	Venkatesh Samudrala		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 3,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)	13
Total:	81

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Megha Sindhur Reddy Rachumalla	3.3	1	12	0	2	0	3.43
2	Ganapa Srinivasa	3.0	0	25	0	3	1	8.33
3	Vikram Bhat	3.0	0	15	1	0	1	5.00
4	Hima Vardhan	3.0	0	15	3	2	0	5.00
5	Gobiganesh Subramanian	1.0	0	10	0	2	1	10.00
6	Nahas Shajahan	2.0	0	4	2	1	0	2.00

Fall Of Wickets:

29 - 1 (vijay D, Over 5.5), 45 - 2 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 8.3), 48 - 3 (Sai K, Over 9.2), 49 - 4 (Avinash N, Over 9.5), 78 - 5 (Santoshkumar N, Over 14.2), 78 - 6 (Roshane M, Over 14.3), 79 - 7 (Vivek V, Over 14.6),